## POLOCOOTSY88 TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State

FILED

02 SEP -9 AM 9: 47

Division of Corporat P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 323		<b></b>	SEC <sub>NE I</sub> . TALLAHA	SSEE, FLORIDA	
SUBJECT:	CIRCUS USA (PROPOSED CORPORA)		UDE SUFFIX)	<u> </u>	
Enclosed is an origin	al and one(1) copy of the article		*****78.	01058015	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED		
FROM: John MARCUM Name (Printed or typed)					
	5016 GUNN /	twy.ddress L			
TAMPA FL 33624 City, State & Zip					

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

CB 9-12

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION of the compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Cl			FILED
ARTICLE I NAME  The name of the corporation shall be:	se succession and section with		02 SEP -9 AM 9: 47
CIRCUS USA, INC		,	SECNETALL OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE The principal place of business/mailing add  5016 GUNN HWY  7AMPA FL 33624			
ARTICLE III PURPOSE  The purpose for which the corporation is a Any And Au Legal business		·	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is: 1000 Shares @ \$100 PA	re VAlue		
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS The name(s) and address(es): PD GIOVANNI ANASTASIN 1023 STONER ROAD ENglewood FL 34e	I	<u>al)</u>	
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED A The name and Florida street address of John WARCUM 5016 Guin Hwy TAMPA FL 33624			· ···
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR The name and address of the Incorporator John Marcom 5016 Goan Hwy TAMA FL 33624			
**********	***,*******	*******	*****
Having been named as registered agent to accept secretificate, I am familiar with and accept the appoint			ace designated in this

Signature/Registered Agent